Modification of model ethylene–butene copolymers using
an organic peroxide
Claudio J. Pérez, Enrique M. Vallés, Marcelo D. Failla*
Planta Piloto de Ingenierı́a Quı́mica-PLAPIQUI (UNS-CONICET), Camino “La Carrindanga” Km 7, 8000 Bahı́a Blanca, Argentina
Received 22 April 2004; received in revised form 22 November 2004; accepted 23 November 2004
Available online 15 December 2004
Abstract
Well-characterized linear ethylene–butene-1 copolymers with polydispersities lower than 1.1 were modified using an organic peroxide

obtain the desired final concentrations of peroxide in the
polymer. Various authors have used this method because it
provides a homogeneous dispersion of the peroxide on the
polymer [7,16,17]. The concentration of peroxide ranged
from 0.05% to 4% w/w based on the polymer.
The impregnated HPB’s were placed between 3 mm
thick steel plates lined with aluminum foils and held apart
by a 1 mm thick brass frame. The samples were then
compression molded between the hot plates of a hydraulic
press for 30 min at 170 8C. Initially, a low pressure was
applied to mold the polymer, which was then released. A
polymer free of peroxide was tested under those conditions
Table 1
Average molecular weights of the HPB’s estimated from SEC-LS
Polymer Mn-LS (g/mol) Mw-LS (g/mol)
HPB-29 27,000 29,000
HPB-45 44,000 45,000
HPB-81 80,000 81,000
HPB-114 113,000 114,000
HPB-125 123,000 125,000
in order to verify if degradation due to ambient oxygen was
present. No sign of alteration of the molecular structure was
observed.
The reaction time necessary for assuring a complete